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Category:  Classification  

Tariff NO.:  3305.90.0000
Ms. Kathy Trotta
Administrative Assistant
Conair Corporation
150 Milford Road
East Windsor, NJ 08520
RE:
The tariff classification of glimmer spray from China
Dear Ms. Trotta:
In your letter dated February 19, 2015, you requested a tariff classification ruling for Item 
#20439 which you refer to as the Scunci Glimmer Atomizer. A sample was submitted for review and is being returned to you.

Item #20439 contains an atomizer bottle of glimmer powder and hair ribbons. The glimmer powder consists primarily of talc, mica and propylparaben packaged in a glass atomizer bottle with a plastic cap, cover and bumper with a rubber stopper. The glimmer powder is intended to add sparkle to hair. The hair ribbons are intended to be used to style hair. 


The applicable subheading for the glimmer powder, referred to as the Scunci Glimmer Atomizer, will be 3305.90.0000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for Preparations for use on the hair: Other. The rate of duty will be free.

Your inquiry does not provide enough information for us to give a classification ruling on the ribbons. Your request for a classification ruling should include the following information in addition to the sample of the ribbons: 

· The generic name in English of each fiber in the fabric, indicating its relative weight.

· The width in centimeters of the fabric to be imported.

· Indicate whether the fabric has woven or false selvages.

When this information is available, you may wish to consider resubmission of your request. We are returning any related exhibits, etc. If you decide to resubmit your request, please include all of the material that we have returned to you. 
Perfumery, cosmetic and toiletry products are subject to the requirements of the Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, and the Fair Packaging and Labeling Act (FPLA), which are administered by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA). Questions regarding FDA requirements may be addressed to the U.S. Food and Drug Administration, Office of Cosmetics and Colors, 5100 Paint Branch Parkway, College Park, MD 20740-3835, telephone number 888-723-3366, or by visiting their website at: www.fda.gov. 
This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).
A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Barbara Kiefer at barbara.j.kiefer@cbp.dhs.gov.
Sincerely,

Gwenn Klein Kirschner
Director
National Commodity Specialist Division
